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The Popular Annual Financial Report (PAFR)  
provides a less technical discussion of County 
finances by providing important financial data that 
presents a brief explanation on where the county-
wide resources come from, how those dollars are 
spent, and how those transactions benefit the 
citizens. 

The PAFR is generated using the financial 
information taken from the 2025 Annual 
Comprehensive Financial Report (ACFR) that 
was audited by Weaver and Tidwell, LLP with 
an unmodified opinion.  An unmodified opinion 
indicates the financial statements are prepared 
according to Generally Accepted Accounting 
Principals (GAAP) and are free from material 
misstatements concerning the overall financial 
position of the County. 
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TABLE OF CONTENTS MESSAGE FROM THE COUNTY AUDITOR

Dear Citizens of Williamson County,

It is my pleasure to present the Popular Annual Financial Report (PAFR) for the fiscal year ended September 
30, 2025, which highlights all Williamson County Law Enforcement personnel. This financial summary includes 
discussions of County initiatives and trends in the local economy.  The document provides important financial 
data that presents a brief explanation on where the county-wide resources come from, how those dollars are 
spent, and how those transactions benefit the citizens.

Williamson County employs law enforcement in the County Attorney’s office, each Constables office, the District 
Attorney’s office, and the Sheriff’s Office and Jail.  Some of the services provided are: Traffic Enforcement; 
Property Crimes Investigations;  Violent Crime Investigations; Community Programs and Education such as 
DARE and Junior Deputy Academy; Environmental Crime Investigations; Civil Process; assistance to Prosecutors 
with Evidence for a Trial; Escorting Victims of Crime to court safely; and Security in the various Court Rooms.  
Please read on to learn more about the excellent work and dedication that these employees provide the citizens 
of Williamson County.

The County continues to experience major job growth, proliferation of business, and residential development. 
Williamson County’s population was 727,480 in 2024 and is expected to grow to more than 1.6 million by 2050. 
The Bureau of Labor Statistics ranked Hutto as the 13th fastest growing city in the nation between July 2023 and 
July 2024.  The Austin area was also ranked as the fifth fastest-growing job market for major metropolitan areas 
in the United States.  The tech sector has become the primary driver of jobs in the region.  Some of the largest 
employers in the area now include Samsung, Tesla, Amazon, and Apple.  Samsung has continued construction 
on a $17 billion semiconductor factory.  The six million square foot plant is scheduled to begin operations in 
2026.  The County’s unemployment rate did increase slightly over the last year, from 3.6% in September 2024 to 
3.9% in September 2025, remaining lower than the 4.4% unemployment rate for Texas as of September 2025.

Taxable Assessed Valuation (TAV) growth has been solid, spurred by affordable home prices and ample 
developable land which fuels property tax revenue growth.  In fiscal year 2025 TAV grew 10.2%.  The AAA 
credit rating that Williamson County continues to maintain provides further assurances that Williamson County 
is a great steward of our citizen’s money.

This report is not intended to replace the Annual Comprehensive Financial report (ACFR); the function of this 
report is to provide a readable and understandable format regarding the County’s finances. Both the ACFR and 
PAFR are available on our website: https://wilco.mygovcenter.com/cms/cms?id=82. I invite you to share any 
questions, concerns, feedback or recommendations you may have by emailing julie.kiley@wilcotx.gov. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Julie M. Kiley, CPA
Williamson County Auditor
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Top Row (Left to Right):

        County Judge Steven Snell   
        Commissioner Pct. 4 Russ Boles

Bottom Row (Left to Right):

Commissioner Pct. 2 Cynthia Long
Commissioner Pct. 1 Terry Cook
Commissioner Pct. 3 Valerie Covey

  Williamson County, Texas	
Elected Officials *	

Judge, 26th Judicial District Court             
Judge, 277th Judicial District Court	           
Judge, 368th Judicial District Court	         
Judge, 395th Judicial District Court	          
Judge, 425th Judicial District Court	          
Judge, 480th Judicial District Court           
County Judge	      
Commissioner, Precinct 1	           
Commissioner, Precinct 2	            
Commissioner, Precinct 3	            
Commissioner, Precinct 4	            
Constable, Precinct 1	            
Constable, Precinct 2	           
Constable, Precinct 3	           
Constable, Precinct 4	           
County Clerk	          
Judge, County Court at Law No. 1	                
Judge, County Court at Law No. 2	                   
Judge, County Court at Law No. 3	                 
Judge, County Court at Law No. 4	              
Judge, County Court at Law No. 5	
County Treasurer
District Attorney	          
District Clerk	          
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1	        
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 2	        
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 3	        
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 4	        
County Attorney	     
Sheriff	      
Tax Assessor/Collector	       

* As of September 30, 2025

Donna King
Stacey Mathews
Sarah Bruchmiller
Ryan D. Larson
Betsy Lambeth
Terence M. Davis
Steve Snell
Terry Cook
Cynthia Long
Valerie Covey
Russ Boles
Mickey Chance
Jeff Anderson
Kevin Wilkie
Paul Leal
Nancy Rister
Brandy Hallford
Laura Barker
Doug Arnold
John B. McMaster
Will Ward
D. Scott Heselmeyer
Shawn Dick
Lisa David
KT Musselman
Angela Williams
Evelyn McLean
Rhonda Redden
Doyle "Dee" Hobbs
Matthew Lindemann
Larry Gaddes

COUNTY GOVERNMENT PROPERTY TAX AND TRENDS
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The Debt Service Fund is used to account 
for the accumulation of resouces for, and 
payment of, general long-term debt (principal, 
interest, and issuance costs). 

____________________________________

The Road and Bridge Fund is a special 
revenue fund used to account for money 
received from taxes, vehicle registration, and 
rebates from the State of Texas. Expenditures in 
the fund are for maintenance and construction 
of county roads and bridges. 

____________________________________
The tables to the right provide the 

revenues, expenditures, and ending fund 
balance over the past three years for both the 
Debt Service Fund and Road and Bridge Fund.

Debt Service Fund - $M 2025 2024 2023
Revenue 184.81$ 162.49$ 144.85$ 
Expenditures 199.10$ 168.23$ 163.58$ 
Excess (deficiency) of Revenue & Expenses (14.30)$  (5.74)$    (18.73)$  
Other financing sources (uses) 15.70$   6.28$      21.02$   
Net Change in Fund Balance 1.40$      0.54$      2.29$      
Beginning Fund Balance 10.92$   10.38$   8.08$      
Ending Fund Balance 12.32$   10.92$   10.37$   

Road & Bridge 
Special  Revenue Fund - $M 2025 2024 2023

Revenue 69.59$  68.33$  53.64$  
Expenditures 42.45$  37.97$  33.69$  
Excess (deficiency) of Revenue & Expenses 27.14$  30.36$  19.95$  
Other financing sources (uses) (20.79)$ (20.22)$ (15.80)$ 
Net Change in Fund Balance 6.35$     10.14$  4.15$     
Beginning Fund Balance 43.25$  33.10$  28.95$  
Ending Fund Balance 49.60$  43.24$  33.10$  

The 2024 tax rate for Fiscal Year 2025 is 
$.399999 per $100 value and broken down as 
follows:

*General Fund: $0.211770
*Debt Fund: $0.143900
*Road Bridge: $0.044329

The graph below reflects the taxable values and 
changes in tax rates by each source since 2016.

Wil l iamson County Tax Rate

Debt Service Fund

Road & Bridge Fund 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT PROPERTY TAX AND TRENDS
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How Your Tax Dollars

 Are Spent:

Total Expenses for FY 2025: $791,255,976

   General Government	   Public Safety
19.92% 17.98%

   Transportation Judicial Services
           33.42% 5.61%

   Community Services        Conservation
14.39% 0.91%

Long-Term Debt
7.77%

2025 2024 2023
Number of 911 Calls Received 107,793 112,229 158,748 
EMS 911 Runs 35,704 31,460   37,364   
EMS Transfers Runs 846 855         776         
Number of Total EMS Runs 36,550 32,315   38,140   
Average EMS Response Time in Mins. 9:40 10:17 10:59
Average Jail Daily Population 678 582         585         
Jail Bookings 9,590 10,747   10,387   
Jail Releases 9,640 10,710   10,660   
Jail Inmates at 9/30 625 640         594         
Violations Report by Sheriff's Office 15,229 9,749      11,077   
Annual Fire Inspections 115 158         2,039      
Fire Investigations 46 35           35           

Wilco Public Safety Statistics

FINANCIAL TREND SUMMARY
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General Revenue 2025 2024 2023
Property Taxes:

Levied for general purposes 185,428,928$     217,056,989$     196,965,239$     
Levied for road & bridge 57,826,298$       54,344,042$       41,539,986$       
Levied for debt service 271,865,005$     187,332,313$     167,188,852$     

Other taxes 88,055,497$       26,304,520$       24,543,802$       
Charges for Services 72,488,448$       65,340,902$       67,341,318$       
Operating grants & contributions 99,535,064$       71,405,749$       66,147,266$       
Capital grants & contributions 21,891,386$       37,521,246$       78,721,735$       
Investment earnings 57,522,651$       69,128,101$       50,115,081$       
Miscellaneous -$  318,241$             341,160$             

Total Revenue 854,613,277$ 728,752,103$ 692,904,439$ 

Expenses
General Government 157,580,567$     120,176,434$     94,990,584$       
Public Safety 142,298,463$     147,418,771$     168,344,228$     
Transportation Support 264,416,495$     109,699,020$     122,432,160$     
Judicial 44,407,170$       41,353,084$       44,515,813$       
Community Services 113,868,842$     59,390,503$       49,864,644$       
Conservation 7,238,391$          728,476$             684,354$             
Interest on long-term debt 61,446,048$       38,762,528$       31,286,522$       

Total Expenses 791,255,976$ 517,528,816$ 512,118,305$ 
Monies Received over
Services Rendered 63,357,301$   211,223,287$ 180,786,134$ 

Wil l iamson County Financial  Activity Statement 

Government-Wide StatementsGovernment-Wide Statements  are designed to provide readers with a broad 
overview of Williamson County’s finances in a manner similar to a private sector 
business. Both the Statement of Activities and Statement of Net position are 
presented in the Government-Wide Statements. 

Statement of ActivitiesStatement of Activities presents information demonstrating how the County’s net presents information demonstrating how the County’s net 
position changed during the current fiscal year. All changes in net position areposition changed during the current fiscal year. All changes in net position are 
reported shortly after the underlying event occurs regardless of the timing of relatedreported shortly after the underlying event occurs regardless of the timing of related 
cash flows.cash flows.

GOVERNMENT-WIDE STATEMENTS
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2025 2024 2023
Revenue
Taxes 273,669,972$           242,388,952$ 222,043,939$ 
Fees of Office 19,856,652$             18,876,846$    18,195,641$    
Fines & Forfeitures 2,710,114$  2,537,852$      1,952,559$      
Intergovernmental 7,524,127$  3,002,807$      2,607,870$      
Charges for Services 22,685,910$             22,629,827$    18,952,568$    
Investment Income & Other 16,964,794$             20,449,887$    14,556,019$    
Miscellaneous 1,352,012$  1,276,400$      780,634$         
Total Revenue 344,763,581$           311,162,571$ 279,089,230$ 

Expenditures
Current:
   General Government 82,874,870$             81,084,528$    73,142,592$    
   Public Safety 134,417,793$           124,523,013$ 117,137,875$ 
   Judicial 42,931,685$             38,230,173$    35,552,095$    
   Community Services 14,743,721$             15,145,786$    13,197,429$    
Debt Service:
   Principal -$  -$  -$  
   Interest and other charges 65,557$  102,769$         98,620$           
Capital Outlay 24,779,479$             5,645,770$      2,610,874$      
Total Expenditures 299,813,105$           264,732,039$ 241,739,485$ 

Excess of Revenues over Expenditures 44,950,476$             46,430,532$    37,349,745$    

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Proceeds from Sale of Capital Assets 158,534$  144,154$         98,192$           
Proceeds from Subscription Liabilities 1,825,174$  -$                  5,426,752$      
Proceeds from Lease 112,150$  -$                  159,860$         
Transfers In 38,085$  1,020$              1,590$  
Transfers Out (32,174,464)$            (11,384,452)$  (16,567,867)$  
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (30,040,521)$            (11,239,278)$  (10,881,473)$  

Net Change in Fund Balances 14,909,955$             35,191,254$    26,468,272$    

Fund Balance, Beginning 237,748,225$           202,556,971$ 176,088,699$ 

Fund Balance, Ending 252,658,180$           237,748,225$ 202,556,971$ 

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance - General Fund

Fund Accounting: groups revenue received 
into related accounts to maintain control 
over resources that have been segregated 
for specific activities. The County, like other 
State and Local Governments, uses fund 
accounting to ensure compliance with 
finance-related requirements. All funds of the 
County can be dividedinto three categories:

Governmental  Funds:  are used to account for 
essentially the same functions as government-
wide. However, the main function for 
governmental funds is to focus on near-term 
inflows and outflows of available resources as 
well as unencumbered balances at the end of 
the fiscal year. Williamson County maintains 
58 governmental funds. 

Proprietary Funds: are used to accumulate 
and allocate costs internally among the 
County’s various functions. The only type of 
proprietary funds maintained by the County 
is Internal Service Funds, which includes the 
Fleet Maintenance Fund, Risk Fund, and the 
Benefits Fund. 

Fiiduciary Funds: are used to account for 
resources held for the benefit of parties 
outside the County. 

2025 2024 2023
Function/Program
County Employees 2,023   1,950      1,904      

General Government
Number of A/P checks issued 8,434   8,102      7,961      
Number of outgoing A/P  wires 194       145         173         
Number of invoices processed 39,857 40,713   39,165   
Number of Pcard charges 17,554 15,819   14,507   
Number of electronic payments 7,962   7,640      7,097      

Judicial  
Hot Check Cases
  Number of Checks Processed 43 40           101         
  Number of Theft by Check Cases Filed 81 54           98           

Wilco Services Statistics

FUND ACCOUNTING STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
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2025 2024 2023
Assets
Current Assets 1,347,796,565$   1,356,363,470$  1,148,122,593$  
Capital Assets 1,989,343,734$   1,769,545,158$  1,564,303,000$  
Total Assets 3,337,140,299$   3,125,908,628$  2,712,425,593$  

Deferred Outflows of Resources 34,090,955$        40,740,114$       57,440,606$       
Total Deferred Outflows of Resources 34,090,955$        40,740,114$       57,440,606$       

Liabil ities
Current Liabilities 197,855,398$      175,834,850$     180,052,957$     
Noncurrent Liabilities 1,747,481,635$   1,634,716,529$  1,440,506,214$  
Total Liabil ities 1,945,337,033$   1,810,551,379$  1,620,559,171$  

Deferred Inflows of Resources 26,896,525$        12,776,380$       17,209,333$       
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 26,896,525$        12,776,380$       17,209,333$       

Net Position
Net Investment in Capital Assets 1,565,842,320$   1,331,729,835$  1,209,223,449$  
Restricted 864,716,668$      871,723,729$     700,591,876$     
Unrestricted (1,031,561,292)$  (860,132,582)$    (777,717,630)$    
Total Net Position 1,398,997,696$   1,343,320,983$  1,132,097,695$  

Wil l iamson County
Condensed Statement of Net Position

The Statement of Net Position presents information on all of the County’s 
assets and liabilities. The difference between the assets and liabilities are 
reported as the net position. The Statement of Net Position is comprised of 
the following: 

* Capital Assets represent the value of assets less depreciation
and the associated outstanding debt incurred to purchase
an asset.

* Restricted Assets are cash or other valuable assets put aside
for a specific purpose.

* Unrestricted Assets are items that do not have to be held for
a specific purpose.

* Deferred Outflows of Resources are the consumption of net
assets applied to a future reporting period.

* Deferred Inflows of Resources are the purchase of net assets
by government that is applied to a future reporting period.

Over time, increases and decreases in net position may serve as a useful 
indicator of whether the financial position of Williamson County is 
improving or deteriorating. In 2025, total net position increased by $55.7 
million compared to 2024 due to capital contributions and property taxes. 
Capital assets increased by $219.8 million because of ongoing county 
road improvements, right of way purchases, and equipment purchases. 
The acceptance of several new subdivisions contributed to this increase. 
Noncurrent liabilities increased by $112.8 million. This increase in 2025 is 
due to the issuance of $140.7 million in unlimited tax road bonds, $88.6 
million in Limited Tax Notes, and $66.1 million in Limited Tax Refunding 
and Park Bonds.

FUND ACCOUNTING STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
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Ranking Top 10 Taxpayers Value in $
1 Samsung Austin Semiconductor LLC $ 1.525 B
2 City of Round Rock $ 576.73 M
3 Dell Computer Holdings LP $ 451.61 M
4 Oncor Electric Delivery Company b $ 422.81 M
5 Apple Inc. $ 360.00 M
6 ZT Systems $ 293.75 M
7 Atmos Energy/Mid-Tex Distribution $ 275.13 M
8 BRI 1869 Parmer LLC c $ 270.00 M
9 Linde Inc $ 255.94 M

10 Citicorp North America $ 228.81 M

Pass-Through Toll Revenue
In 2011, Williamson County signed a second Pass-Through agreement with TxDOT for the construction of 
northbound frontage roads and ramps on IH-35 in Georgetown. TxDOT will reimburse a maximum of $12,096,700. 
The reimbursement from TxDOT is based on a calculation of $0.07 per vehicle mile traveled; no more than $1,099,700 
will be reimbursed annually on the completed project. The amount received to date is $9,758,590.35.

Refunded and Defeased Debt
In September 2025, the County redeemed and defeased $20.0 million of the 2016 Limited Tax Refunding Bonds. 
$20.0 million of debt service was deposited in an escrow account. The debt defeasance resulted in savings of 
$5,954,152 million in interest payments over the next 11 years. Since 2004, Williamson County has saved more than 
$110.9 million due to refinancing debt and has defeased a par value of $215.8 million for a savings of $101.1 million.

Tax Anticipation Note (TAN)
In June 2025, Williamson County issued a Tax Anticipation Note (TAN) in the amount of $88.6 M. The TAN is a short-
term debt security issued by a government. Williamson County issued the TAN to pay for specific projects specifically 
right of way and roadway improvements. 

Voter Approved Bonds
On November 2, 2023, Williamson County voters approved $825 million in road bonds and $59 million in park 
bonds. In June 2025, the county sold road bonds as well as park and refunding bonds for $140,695,000 and 
$66,130,000 respectively. The refunding portion of the Park Bonds consisted of $37,930,000 which resulted in a 
savings of $1,579,618.

Ranking Top Employers No. of Employees
1 Dell Computer 10,000
2 Apple, Inc. 7,000
3 H-E-B, LP 7,000
4 Round Rock ISD 6,236
5 Leander ISD 5,649
6 Williamson County 2,023
7 Georgetown ISD 2,000
8 Kalahari Resorts & Conventions 1,830
9 Hutto ISD 1,474

10 City of Round Rock 1,130

DEBT AND BOND ACTIVITY MAJOR CAPITAL PROJECTS
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Project Name $M Type
CR 314 Safety Improvements & Widening 3.5$   Road
Old Settlers Boulevard 3.6$   Road
CR 112 Widening (CR 117 to CR 110) 4.0$   Road
Bagdad Rd/CR 279 (Lp 332 to CR 281) 4.2$   Road
Corridor C/SH29 Bypass 5.0$   Road
CR 255/289 12.1$ Road
Corridor H/Sam Bass Rd 14.2$ Road
Juvenile Justice Center-Additional Detention 19.1$ Building
Administration Building 44.6$ Building
Southeast Inner Loope Segment 2 44.6$ Road

Major Capital  Projects
Annual Expenditures FY 2025

Administration Building

Old Settler’s Blvd 

CR 112 Widening (CR 117 to CR 110)

Corridor H/Sam Bass Road

Juvenile Justice Center
Additional Detention

DEBT AND BOND ACTIVITY MAJOR CAPITAL PROJECTS
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WILLIAMSON COUNTY 
LAW ENFORCEMENT

What does a typical shift look like for the officers? 
A typical shift begins with a briefing; this is when the Law Enforcement 

(LE) team reviews assignments, active cases, shares important updates such 
as recent incidents, and brief training reminders.  Deputies balance multiple 
responsibilities from Traffic Enforcement, Property Crimes Investigations, 
Violent Crime Investigations, Community Programs and Education such as 
DARE and Junior Deputy Academy, Environmental Crime Investigations, Civil 
Process, assistance to Prosecutors with Evidence for a Trial, Escorting Victims 
of Crime to court safely, and Security in the various Court Rooms. From start 
to finish, each shift blends routine duties with unpredictable events. Through 
visibility, responsiveness, and professionalism, deputies work to keep the 
community safe and informed every day.

What types of calls does Law Enforcement (LE) respond to and how does LE 
decide what is a priority on busy days?

The type of calls the LE handles vary depending on community needs 
and time of day. Calls range from domestic disputes, verbal altercations, 
vehicle accidents, medical emergencies, traffic violations, property crimes, and 
high-priority emergencies (crimes in progress, active shooter, bomb threats, 
homicides, robbery, missing or endangered people).
Deputies determine what is a priority based on:

1.)Threat to Life - Situations where lives are at immediate risk. 
2.)Crimes in Progress - Crimes actively occurring.
3.)Public Safety Hazards - Hazards that could endanger the 	
    community.
4.)Property Crimes and Non-Emergency Calls – Low-risk situations.

This structured approach ensures we allocate resources where they matter 
most, protecting lives, preventing crimes, and maintaining public safety. 

What training do officers receive for de-escalation? 
Deputies undergo comprehensive training 

designed to reduce the need for force and resolve 
situations safely.  Mandatory courses include De-
escalation, Verbal Judo, Personal Communication 
Skills, and Duty to Intervene. 
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What are some facts the Community need to know about Law Enforcement (LE)? 
• Police work is not only a physical job, but it is also a psychological strain on

deputies due to the trauma scenes, dealing with victims of abuse, cases
involving children, and death.

• LE continuously train.
• LE are part of the community and do their best to show compassion,

empathy, and fairness.
• Deputy Constables Offices are a dual entity and enforce both civil and

criminal laws.
• The Sheriff’s office is a law enforcement entity like a municipality. The

difference is the office is led by the Sheriff, who is an elected official. The
Sheriff’s Office patrols the entire County, oversees the county jail, and
handles loose livestock.

What can residents do to help the community to be safe and teach children to 
rely on law enforcement? 

Residents play a vital role in keeping the community safe. Simple actions 
such as staying aware of unusual activity, securing homes and vehicles, report 
concerns promptly (See Something, Say Something), and knowing your neighbors 
are encouraged. 

Both the Constables and Sheriffs office offer several opportunities for 
families and children to learn about Law Enforcement. Programs such as DARE, 
Junior Deputy Academy, Youth and Young Adults Citizen’s Academy, Community 
Helpers, and Don’t Mark Me are many of the programs offered. Events such as 
Touch a Truck, National Night Out, Trunk or Treat, and other community events 
are other opportunities for families to learn about safety, interact with deputies, 
and strengthen the bond between our offices and the community. 

What are the duties of a County Attorney and District Attorney Investigator? 
• Provides security for the office, prosecutions teams, and trial witnesses.
• Act as liaison between law enforcement agency officers and

prosecutors.
• Locating and contacting victims or witnesses of crimes.
• Coordinating witness travel and accommodations for court hearings

or trial.
• Collect and preserve evidence.
• Assist police agencies in obtaining court orders, subpoenas, and

search warrants for their investigation into criminal cases.

Special thanks to Williamson County Law Enforcement for providng pictures 
and information regarding their roles. 
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Wilco Emergency Medical Services Annual 
Recognition Ceremony

Wilco Earns ETC Institute’s 
“Leading the Way” Award for Service Excellence

Wilco Justices of Peace Honored with 
Recognition of Excellence in 

Organ Donation Award

WILLIAMSON COUNTY HIGHLIGHTS
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County Auditor - Julie M. Kiley, CPA

First Assistant County Auditor - Jalyn Morris, CIA, CFE 

Financial Accounting:
Financial Director - Ganae Hempe, CPA, CFE 			
Assistant Financial Director - Pam Navarrette 			
Senior Accountant - Kevin Hawlik, CPA 
Accountant II -  Tammy Becton, Andrea Bigon,
      Karen Knightstep 		
Accountant I -  Nicole Bius, Reagen Radicke
Accounting Specialist - Kelli Seshiki 
Accounts Payable Manager - Belinda Chapa 
Accounts Payable Lead - Leticia Gomez 
Accounts Payable Auditor - Lisa Besler,
      Shari Carlson, Teri Clough,  Angella Faris,
      Annette Flores, Nancy Schiller, Miranda Stubbs

Payroll/Operations Manager - Nathan Zinsmeyer
Payroll Lead - Diane Ostolaza 
Payroll Specialist - Arcelia Kent 
Payroll/AP Auditor - Donna Black

Internal Audit:
Internal Audit Director - Joel Brophy, CIA, CFE, CRMA, CICA	
Assistant Internal Audit Director - Jasmine Triplett, CIA, CCEP
Contract Auditor - Garrett Murray
Senior Internal Auditor - Linda Sumner
Internal Auditor II - Leticia Sanchez 
Internal Auditor I - Abel Ortega, Riley Purcell

    For fiscal year ended September 30, 2024, the Governmental Finance Offices Association of the United 
States and Canada (GFOA) has given an Award of Outstanding Achievement in Popular Annual Financial 
Reporting (PAFR) to Williamson County for the 19th consecutive  year. 

    In order to receive an Award of Oustanding Achievement in Popular Annual Financial Reporting,  
a government unit must publish a PAFR whose contents conform to program standards of creativity, 
presentation, understandability, and reader appeal. We believe our current report continues to conform 
to the PAFR requirements, and we are submitting the current year report to GFOA.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY HIGHLIGHTS COUNTY AUDITOR’S OFFICE
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Williamson County, Texas
Office of the County Auditor

Popular Annual Financial Report
September 30, 2025

710 S. Main Street, Suite 301
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Constable Precinct One
1801 East Old Settlers Boulevard, Suite 105

Round Rock, Texas 78644
Phone: (512) 244-8650

https://www.wilcotx.gov/387/Precinct-One

Constable Precinct Two
350 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 205

Cedar Park, Texas 78613
Phone: (512) 260-4270

https://www.wilcotx.gov/398/Precinct-Two

Constable Precinct Three
100 Wilco Way, Suite C101
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Phone: (512) 943-1434
https://www.wilcotx.gov/399/Precinct-Three

Constable Precinct Four
412 Vance Street, Suite 3

Taylor, Texas 76574
Phone: (512) 352-4181

https://www.wilcotx.gov/402/Precinct-Four

Sheriff’s Office
508 S. Rock Street

Georgetown, Texas 78626
Phone: (512) 943-1300

Non-Emergency: (512) 864-8282
https://www.wilcotx.gov/637/Sheriffs-Office

Williamson County Attorney
405 MLK, Suite 7

Georgetown, TX 78626
Phone: (512) 943-1125

Williamson County District Attorney
405 MLK, Suite 1

Georgetown, TX 78626
Phone: (512) 943-1243

https://www.wilcotx.gov/387/Precinct-One 
https://www.wilcotx.gov/398/Precinct-Two
https://www.wilcotx.gov/399/Precinct-Three
https://www.wilcotx.gov/402/Precinct-Four 
https://www.wilcotx.gov/637/Sheriffs-Office



